CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,933,546
COMMON EQUITY 1 '126,009 ,323
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 461,080,300
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,759,437)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 6,984,900

TOTAL 2,973,104,608

SYSTEM
YEAR-END PER BOOKS

LONG TERM DEBT 1,209,045,599
SHORT TERM DEBT 93,082,257
PREFERRED STOCK 97,998,345
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 36,118,130
COMMON EQUITY 1 '136,804, 756
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 517,567,352
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES (39,053,564)
TAX CREDITS- ZERO COST 0
TAX CREDITS- WEIGHTED COST 6,309,286

TOTAL 3,057,872,162

RETAIL
PER BOOKS

1,074,637,012
52,754,230
86,653,456
35,989,516

1 ,001 ,083, 799
423,665,093
(36,533,083)

0
5,608,999

GULF POWER COMPANY
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
April,2012

ADJUSTMENTS
ADJUSTED

PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

(408,773,447) 0 665,863,565
(20,066,802) 0 32,687,428
(32,961 ,485) 0 53,691,971
(13,689,793) 0 22,299,723

(380,795,069) 0 620,288,730
(161,154,919) 0 262,510,174

13,896,556 0 (22,636,527)
0 0 0

(2, 133,567) 0 3,475,432

2,643,859,022 (1 ,005,678,526) 0 1,638,180,496

ADJUSTMENTS
RETAIL ADJUSTED

PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL

1 ,094,178,584 (366,417,071) 0 727,761,513
75,352,437 (25,233,924) 0 50,118,513
88,687,879 (29,699,679) 0 58,988,200
36,704,559 (12,291,574) 0 24,412,985

1 ,043,048,594 (349,294,728) 0 693,753,866
468,153,255 (156,774,540) 0 311,378,715
(35,324,973) 11,829,580 0 (23,495,393)

0 0 0 0
5,183,047 (1 ,735,692) 0 3,447,355

2,775,983,382 (929,617,628) 0 1,846,365,754

SCHEDULE 4

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

40.65 5.02 2.04 5.02 2.04 5.02 2.04
2.00 0.40 0.01 0.40 0.01 0.40 0.01
3.28 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21 6.33 0.21
1.36 6.26 0.09 6.26 0.09 6.26 0.09

37.86 10.91 4.13 11.91 4.51 12.91 4.89
16.02
(1.38)
0.00
0.21 7.80 0.02 8.26 0.02 8.73 0.02

100.00 % 6.49 % 6.87 % 7.25 %

LOWPOINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

RATIO COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COST COST RATE WEIGHTED COST
(%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

39.42 5.09 2.01 5.09 2.01 5.09 2.01
2.71 0.26 O.Q1 0.26 0.01 0.26 0.01
3.19 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20 6.33 0.20
1.32 6.52 0.09 6.52 0.09 6.52 0.09

37.57 9.83 3.69 10.83 4.07 11.83 4.44
16.87
(1.27)
0.00
0.19 7.36 O.Q1 7.83 O.Q1 8.30 0.02

100.00 % 6.01 % 6.38% 6.76 %

A. Times Interest Earned with AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC- Debt
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC - Debt)

T.I.E. With AFUDC

B. Times Interest Earned without AFUDC

Earnings Before Interest
AFUDC - Other
Income Taxes

Total
Interest Charges (Before
Deducting AFUDC- Debt)

T.I.E. Without AFUDC

C. Percent AFUDC To Net Income Available